Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Initiative Foundation		01/22/2008	FOUNDATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IS Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	2705 Winnebago Road
City:	Sartell
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56377
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3325897	CODEX
Registration Number:	3160964	XTECH
Serial Number:	78538035	DATADEX
Serial Number:	77046858	EBUREAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900097205

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-607-7000 Phone:

Email: clervick@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP

45 South Seventh Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20654/2002,2003,2004,2006
-------------------------	---------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig Lervick

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0490

Signature:	/s/ Craig Lervick
Date:	01/23/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0491

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, IS Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), and Initiative Foundation, a Minnesota non-profit corporation (the "Secured Party"), entered into a certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2005, as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), which provided a security interest in the intellectual property rights of Debtor;

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Party agrees as follows:

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Secured Party has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the patent applications of Debtor, listed on the Attached Exhibit A (the "Patent Applications"), for which at least one security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2005 at Reel 016221, Frame 0316, or the trademark applications and registrations of Debtor, listed on the Attached Exhibit B (the "Trademarks"), for which at least one security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2005 at Reel 3116, Frame 0304;

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Trademarks, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter, as granted in the Security Agreement.

Secured Party:

INITIATIVE FOUNDATION

Name: 50nd

Title: Fray L

tinance

REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0492

EXHIBIT A UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application Number	Application Date
On-Line Organization of Data Sets	11/092,242	March 29, 2005
One Pass Modeling of Data Sets	11/650,891	January 8, 2007
Segmented Modeling of Data Sets	11,777,718	July 13, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0493

EXHIBIT B UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application/Registration	Application/Registration
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
CODEX	3325897	October 30,2007
DATADEX	78/538035	December 23, 2004
EBUREAU	77/046858	November 17, 2006
XTECH	3160964	October 17, 2006

OPPENHEIMER: 2552328 v02 01/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 01/23/2008